Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	109/16/2008 I	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE
		09/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Insolvency Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	17401 Ventura Blvd.	
Internal Address:	#B-21	
City:	Encino	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91316	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3277596	7596 THE LEGENDS OF BLACKJACK	
Registration Number:	3277373	7373 ULTIMATE BLACKJACK TOUR	
Registration Number:	3220835	UBT ULTIMATE BLACKJACK TOUR AJ	
Registration Number:	3388027	CLUBUBT.COM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)216-6247

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7029498200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McCue

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 600

900121598

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 45377.00008 TRADEMARK

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0890

2*511*596

CT 84.150

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. McCue	
Signature:	/Michael J. McCue/	
Date:	11/26/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=UBT ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0891

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 16th day of September, 2008, by Ultimate Blackjack Tour, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business at 1875 Century Park East, Suite 1495, Los Angeles, California 90067 ("Assignor") in favor of Insolvency Services Group, Inc., as assignee for the benefit of creditors of Assignor ("ISG").

WHEREAS, Assignor has made an assignment for the benefit of creditors in favor of ISG on September 16, 2008 (the "ABC").

WHEREAS, in light of the ABC, ISG has acquired title to all of the personal property assets of Assignor, including, without limitation, the following United States trademark registrations ("Marks") on or in connection with the services covered in the registration:

Mark	Registration Nos.	Registration Date
THE LEGENDS OF BLACKJACK	3,277,596	08/07/2007
ULTIMATE BLACKJACK TOUR	3,277,373	08/07/2007
UBT ULTIMATE BLACKJACK TOUR AJ (& design)	3,220,835	03/20/2007
CLUBUBT.COM (& design)	3,338,027	02/28/2008

WHEREAS, the parties has agreed to enter into this Trademark Assignment in order to memorialize the title to the Marks acquired by ISG as a result of the ABC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ISG all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to recover and have damages and any profits for past infringement of the Marks, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ULTIMATE BLACKJACK TOUR, LLC

Sanford I. Millar

Chief Financial Officer & General Counsel

5773232v1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003894 FRAME: 0892

RECORDED: 11/26/2008